Amendment No. 1

INTERLOCAL COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN
Regional Transportation Commission of Washoe County
AND
City of Sparks

The Interlocal Agreement executed on May 12, 2014 is hereby amended as follows:

The Project period under this Agreement is intended to commence on May 12, 2014 and continue until
December 31, 2015. This Agreement may be extended for additional periods of performance beyond the

Initial Term, upon written approval by RTC and the City of Sparks.

Except as amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full
force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on the date
first above written.

REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION CITY OF SPARKS
OF WASHOE COUNTY -

By 2 By
“Neoma Jardon, RTC Board Chair Geno Martini, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY AND FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Dale Ferguson, Esq( City Attorney

ATTEST:

Teresa Gardner, City Clerk
State of Nevada
County of Washoe

This instrument was acknowledged before me on . 0 t,yé / &, 2015, by Neoma Jardon as Chair of the
Regional Transportation Commission of Washoe County.

e ISR
r =0 DH!\° TrlOu\PSO\l "
: Notary Public- State of Ne;a
\ APPT. NO. 08- 83827 .
o/ Ny APP. explies oclober 1

Notarial Officer




